DCS Regional Map

Deputy Commissioner, Regional Operations: Dr. Karen Bryant (Karen.Bryant@tn.gov)

Asst. Commissioner, West Field Operations: DeShawn Harris (DeShawn.Harris@tn.gov); Asst. Commissioner, Mid-State Field Operations: David Imhof (David.G.Imhof@tn.gov);
East Region
Executive Director: Ashley Westaway

Regional Director, Child Programs: Marcy Martin

Marcy.Martin@tn.gov, 865-250-5029

Mid-State Region
Regional Director, Child Safety: Kevin Ledden

Asst. Commissioner East Field Operations: Kim Grabert (Kimberly.Grabert@tn.gov)
Executive Director: Shannon Romans
Ashley.Westaway@tn.gov, 865-323-5302

Shannon.Romans@tn.gov, 615-636-8688
Regional Director, Child Programs: Deirdre Lackey
Kevin.Ledden@tn.gov, 423-494-5093
Regional Director, Juvenile Justice: Charles Baumgardner

Deirdre.Lackey@tn.gov, 615-626-0835
Regional Director, Child Safety: Taminko Amuzu
Taminko.Amuzu@tn.gov, 615-351-4176
Regional Director, Juvenile Justice: Lisa Earls
Charles.R.Baumgardner@tn.gov, 865-201-2463

Lisa.L.Earls@tn.gov, 615-210-9493
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Northeast Region
Executive Director: April Osborne

April.Osborne@tn.gov, 423-202-4032
Regional Director, Child Programs: Vacant

abc@tn.gov, XXX-XXX-XXXX
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TN Valley Region
Executive Director: Felicia Harris
Felicia.Harris@tn.gov, 931-260-5204

Regional Director, Child Safety: Jaclyn Anderson

Regional Director, Child Programs: Nikki Harris
Jaclyn.M.Anderson@tn.gov, 865-318-4583
Regional Director, Juvenile Justice: Charles Baumgardner

Mid-West Region
Nikki.Harris@tn.gov, 423-718-8496
Charles.R.Baumgardner@tn.gov, 865-201-2463

Executive Director: Merlene Hyman
Regional Director, Child Safety: Tonya Scott

Merlene.Hyman@tn.gov, 901-569-3432
Regional Director, Child Programs: Jamie Brown
Tonya.Scott@tn.gov, 931-265-2345
Regional Director, Juvenile Justice: Lisa Earls

Jamie.Brown@tn.gov, 931-212-8794
Regional Director, Child Safety: Mendy Harmon
Lisa.L.Earls@tn.gov, 615-210-9493

Mendy.Harmon@tn.gov, 731-234-3524

Regional Director, Juvenile Justice: Tamara Coleman-Bonds
Tamara.Bonds@tn.gov, 731-225-5397




